FEES STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

QUOTA SEATS 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 TOTAL FEES
1YEAR 1YEAR 1YEAR 1YEAR HALF YEAR
For Govt./ AIQ 85 1,75,000 1,75,000 1,75,000 1,75,000 87,500 7,87,500

SEATS

For 1Q Institutional

Quota / NRI 15 8,75,000 8,75,000 8,75,000 8,75,000 4,37,500 39,37,500

e All amountin INR.
e Fees Should be paid by DD/NEFT/RTGS only, Cash will not be accepted.
e Fees Should be paid on yearly basis only according to the academic year.

Other Fees
. Hostel
. Mess
Curriculum Kit
Sports and extra curricular activities fee.

pPwoN e

Bank Details
HDFC BANK (Plot No 33, Santaji Ward, Market Road, Bhandara- 441904)

For:- BHOJRAJ BHONDEKAR AYURVEDIC MAHAVIDYALAY
Account No.:- 50200094863177 IFSC CODE:- HDFC0001181
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The Association of Management of Ayurvedic Medical College
Maharashtra has filed the Writ Petition (ST) No.26624 of 2024 before the
Hon'ble Bombay High Court at Mumbai, being aggrieved by the order
dated 28/08/2024, passed by the Fee Regulating Authority, Mumbai.
Therefore, the fee structure of admissions is subject to out come of the
Writ Petition (ST) No.26624 of 2024, which is pending before the Hon'ble
Bombay High Court.
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"fererorT=sEETy = O

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: mahafra.org
Mumbai - 400 051. ) Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority
= Dt. 20/09/2024

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 20 September , 2024 in the Conference Hall,
Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg,
Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

| Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),

Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority Present.

Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
2. | Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, : | Not Present.
Member of Fees Regulating Authority

Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,
3. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
| Regulating Authority

Present through video
conferencing.

Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan,
4. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present through video
conferencing.

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
5. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees
Reqgulating Authority

.| Present through video
conferencing.

Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap, Pr bt
6. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees : coi?:pencin Han vigen
Regulating Authority : B

Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,
7. | Professional Educationist, Member of Fees . | Present.
Regulating Authority

The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai,
8. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating . | Absent.
Authority.

- | The Director Higher-Education, (M.S),
9. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority.

Absent.

Commissioner Medical Education (M.S),
10. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority .

Absent.

The Director, Directorate of AYUSH,
11. | Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of : | Absent.

Fees Regulating Authorit,
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20" September, 2024

The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra
12 Council of Agriculture Education and _ | Presence dispensed for a
" | Research , Pune , Ex-Officio Member of Fees | | day.
Regulating Authority.
Shri.S.Ramamoorthy,I.A.S.,
13. | Member Secretary of Fees Regulating : |-Present.
Authority. J

Item No. 1: To confirm the minutes of the meeting dated 19*" September, 2024 of the

- Fees Requlating Authority.
“Discussed.

The minutes of the meeting dated 19" September, 2024 of the Fees
Regulating Authority are confirmed and approved”. _

Item No.2: To consider the proposais for approval of fees for the academic year
2024-2025. ' '

"Discussed.

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in support of
the p?oposals the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned below have been

finalised as under:-

L ' Fee Approved
(A) L 5 4 ’ for the A.Y
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
i Per student

B.A.M.S 2,22,000/-

tedekar Ayurvedic
lhinglaj, Kolhapur

43 | BAMSoo0g | LAte Keda:
College, G

B.A.M.S

P.G 1,97,000/-

Lafie B:V.Kale Ayuved Medical |- D-AuM.8 | . 1,57,000/-

' College& Hospital, Latur

44 |- BAMS0029 . 3
: B.A.M.S 1,82,000/-
P.G (As Demanded)

Jupiter Ay
College, K

45 | BAMS0027

jdrc Medical B.A.M.S 1,49,000/-

mla Road, Nagpur -

Kisan Dnvanoday Mandal

Gudhe’s Avurved
46 | BAMSO018 | o idvalava, Chalisgaon, B.A.M.S | 1,10,000/-
Jalgaon
B.A.M.S 2,11,500/-
47 BAMS0028 gigﬁ%}- ; ed Mahavidyalaya,
X B'ﬁ:z"s 3,03,000/-

O
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Fee Approved
Sr. ; for the A.Y
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
Per student
48 - |- BAMgIagyy | BRausalied Mulsk Ayuved . B.AM.S | 1,95500/-
College and Research Hospital
Jai Shree Siddhivinayak
49 | BAMS3183 | Foundation's B. R. Harne B.A.M.S | 2,16,000/-
- | Ayurved Mahavidyalaya '
50 | BAmss1gg | Matoshn Ayurved College, BAMS | 151,000/
Eklahare, Nashik
B.A.M.S
1,50,000/-
2022-23 Adhoc
Confirmed
. Matoshri Ayurved College ~ 1,65,000/-
51 BAMSO3134 4 |y ocnital and Research Center | 2023-24 | * Adhoc
_Confirmed
2024-25 1,70,000/-
B.A.M.S
1,50,000/-
2022-23 Adhoc
y Confirmed
PA. PU. Gurumauli Annasaheb
52 BAMS0397 MOI.’e A“YU,;. ed College 2023-24 1,62,000/-
Majalgaon Confirmed
2024-25 1,62,000/-
B.A.M.S
1,50,000/‘
2022-23 Adhoc
S _ Confirmed
53 BAMS3132 Sawkar Ayurvedic Medical 1,65,000/-
College 2023-24 Adhoc
Confirmed
2024-25 1,70,000/-




(B)

Itém No.3:

20" September, 2024

T . me Fee Approved
Sr. ; ; for the A.Y
No. Code - Name of the Institute Course | ,454-2025
] Per student
Ahmed Garib Unani Medical .
1 | UN00O3 | College & Hospital, Akkalkuwa, B.U.M.s | 1,18,000/-
Nandurbar

To consider the letter dated 13/09/2024 received from Desk Officer ,

Medical Education and Drugs Department (MEDD), Government of
Maharashtra to allow the Bachelor of Ayurvedic Medicine and Surge
B.A.M.S), Bachelor of Homoeopathic Medicine and Surgery (B.H.M.S) &
Bachelor of Unani_Medicine and Surge B.U.M.S) courses run b
Unaided Private Professionai Educational Institutions to charge 5 times
fees from the students admitted under Institutional and N.R.I Quota for
the academic year 2024-2025.

“Discussed. = e

For want of time deferred for consideration to 25/09/2024".

i
Date: 20 September, 2024 _ S. Ramamoorthy, LA.S
Member Secretary
Place: Mumbai Fees Regulating Authority

State of Maha_rashtra



